

State of Misconsin 1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE

October 1999 Special Session

LRBa0920/2 MES:jlg:km

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 4, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 1

November 2, 1999 - Offered by Representatives LADWIG and GARD.

1 At the locations indicated	l, amend the bill as follows:
------------------------------	-------------------------------

- 2 **1.** Page 5, line 2: delete ", or a claimant who".
- 3 **2.** Page 5, line 3: delete that line and substitute "shall be eligible for".
- **3.** Page 5, line 5: on lines 5, 7, 9, 11, 13, 15 and 17, delete "or head of household's".
- **4.** Page 5, line 6: delete "\$337" and substitute "\$368".
- 7 **5.** Page 5, line 8: delete "\$345" and substitute "\$376".
- 8 **6.** Page 5, line 10: delete "\$362" and substitute "\$394".
- 9 **7.** Page 5, line 12: delete "\$380" and substitute "\$414".
- **8.** Page 5, line 14: delete "\$414" and substitute "\$452".
- **9.** Page 5, line 16: delete "\$457" and substitute "\$498".
- 12 **10.** Page 5, line 18: delete "\$500" and substitute "\$546".

- 1 11. Page 5, line 21: after "return," insert "or who is a resident and filed a 1998
 Wisconsin income tax return as a head of household,".
- 3 **12.** Page 5, line 24: delete "\$190" and substitute "\$188".
- 4 **13.** Page 6, line 2: delete that line and substitute "\$25,000 but not more than \$37,500, \$197.".
- 6 **14.** Page 6, line 4: delete that line and substitute "\$37,500 but not more than \$50,000, \$207.".
- 8 **15.** Page 6, line 6: delete that line and substitute "\$50,000 but not more than \$100,000, \$226.".
- 10 **16.** Page 6, line 8: delete that line and substitute "\$100,000 but not more than \$250,000, \$249.".
- 12 **17.** Page 6, line 10: delete that line and substitute "\$250,000, \$273.".
- 13 **18.** Page 6, line 11: delete lines 11 and 12.

14 (END)